
1 
Agreement No. 22-DES-R-585 

Amendment No. 2 

 
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 22-DES-R-585 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 
 
 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 22-DES-R-585 (“Main Agreement”) dated July 29, 2021, between DPF Services LLC (“Contractor”) 
and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

 
1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 2. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 

JULY 1, 2024 TO JUNE 30, 2025.  
 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                                 DPF SERVICES LLC 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 

SIGNATURE: ___________________________         SIGNATURE: _________________________ 

PRINT: _______________________________         PRINT: ______________________________ 

TITLE: _______________________________         TITLE: _______________________________  

DATE: _______________________________         DATE: _______________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC

5/2/2024

Director of Operations

Lindsay Rehebrg

Assistant Purchasing Agent

5/3/2024

Meloni Hurley



AMENDMENT # 4
CONTRACT RENEWAL

February 26, 2024

DPF Services, LLC
11812 Main St., Unit C-112
Fredericksburg, VA 22408

Reference: Contract # 22-SCPS-006B, Sublet Repair Services, Contract Renewal

Dear DPF Services, LLC:

Stafford County Public Schools (Stafford Schools) requests to extend the above referenced
contract between Stafford Schools and DPF Services, LLC dated November 20th, 2021 for an
additional one year term from July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025. There are no remaining
renewals. .

All other terms, conditions, specifications and pricing remain the same. Please sign below
confirming your acceptance to extend this contract through June 30, 2025 per all terms and
conditions of the above referenced contract

Best Regards,
Kadie Smith
Procurement Coordinator
Stafford County Public Schools

CONTRACTOR: DPF Services, LLC

Print Name: _____________________________________

Signature: ______________________________________

Date: _________________________________________

Lindsay Rehberg

03/28/2024

DocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



 

 

Date of Award: 
 

CONTRACT TITLE: OEM Parts and Repair Services for Heavy Duty Trucks & Freightliners 
 
CONTRACT TYPE: Cooperative (CC) 
 
CONTRACT NUMBER: 4400010479 (City of Fairfax Contract #17036) 
 
NIGP CODE: 06066, 92815 
 
CONTRACT PERIOD: Date of Award though June 30, 2022 
 
RENEWALS: None 
 
PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30 Days 
 
FOB: Destination  
 
PRICES: In accordance with the City of Fairfax Contract #17036. See attached 

Pricing Schedule. 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:  SUPPLIER CODE: 
DPF Services, LLC. 1000046356 
11812 Main St. Unit C-112 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408 
 
 Contact: Richard Rehberg 
 Telephone: (540)-412-5611 ext. 100 
 E-mail: richard@dpfservicesllc.com  
 

 
DPMM CONTACT: Krystyna Watts, Contract Specialist I 

Telephone: (703) 324-3279 
Fax: (703) 324-3228 
E-mail:  krystyna.watts@fairfaxcounty.gov 

 
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS: 
County Departments may enter into FOCUS (Fairfax County Unified Systems) a shopping cart indicating the 
item/service required, the quantity, the payment terms and the delivery date. The shopping cart must be 
annotated with the contract number. Requests exceeding the small purchase threshold ($10k) will be routed to 
DPMM and a purchase order will be executed. 
 

 
____________________________ 
Krystyna Watts 
Contract Specialist 
 
DISTRIBUTION: 
DOF – Accounts Payable/e Contract Specialist – Krystyna Watts 
DVS – Steve Slaustas/e ACS, Team 1 – Cynthia Parker 

DVS – Jaime Martinez/e Supplier Diversity – Chris McGough/e 

C o u n t y  o f  F a i r f a x ,  V i r g i n i a  

NOTICE OF AWARD 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DC

July 29, 2021

DocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C210230-5810-4706-8D76-233895AE59DCDocuSign Envelope ID: C0D40433-2D2E-4237-AB9D-9C8395B34FDC


